# | \$40.00 26102<sup>3</sup>

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OXY Long Beach, Inc.		11/04/2014	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	California Resources Long Beach, Inc.	
Street Address:	111 West Ocean Blvd. Suite 800	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90802	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2610254	THUMS LONG BEACH COMPANY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7137581105

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: W. Scott Brown

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Scott Brown
SIGNATURE:	/wsb/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=OXY Long Beach name chg 100514#page1.tif source=OXY Long Beach name chg 100514#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006521 FRAME: 0113

900480935



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OXY LONG BEACH, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OXY LONG BEACH, INC." TO "CALIFORNIA

RESOURCES LONG BEACH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH

DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 1:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2205892 8100

141373844

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1838173

DATE: 11-05-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006521 FRAME: 0114

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:53 PM 11/05/2014 FILED 01:34 PM 11/05/2014 SRV 141373844 - 2205892 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF. CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OXY LONG BEACH, INC.

OXY Long Beach, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of OXY Long Beach, Inc. be amended by changing item 1. thereof so that, as amended, said item 1, shall be and read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is California Resources Long Beach, Inc."

SECOND: That, in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder of said corporation has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

OXY Long Beach, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Michael L. Preston, its Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary, this 4th day of November, 2014.

> Michael L. Preston, Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK CA Cert of Amendment name chg.doc REEL: 006521 FRAME: 0115 RECORDED: 01/10/2019